CSHN

500% Of Federal Poverty Level
April 2024

Family
Size 500 Percent
Of Federal Poverty
Level

Annually
$75,300
$102,200
$129,100
$156,000
$182,900
$209,800
$236,700
$263,600
$290,500
$317,400
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For each additional person over 10 add $26,900

Per US Dept of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines resources and the US Census
Bureau unborn children do not constitute as a family member until birth.

The Guidelines are published in the Federal Register at: www.hhs/gov
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