CSHN

500% Of Federal Poverty Level April 2024

Family	
Size	500 Percent
	Of Federal Poverty
	Level
1	Annually
1	\$75,300
2	\$102,200
3	\$129,100
4	\$156,000
5	\$182,900
6	\$209,800
7	\$236,700
8	\$263,600
9	\$290,500
10	\$317,400

For each additional person over 10 add \$26,900

Per US Dept of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines resources and the US Census Bureau unborn children do not constitute as a family member until birth.

The Guidelines are published in the Federal Register at: www.hhs/gov